

Additional Parent Phone: ___

U.S. HIGH SCHOOL 2024-2025 CHALLENGE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN CONSENT

In consideration of the opportunity for my child to participate in the Design Our Future, Inc. ("Design Our Future") United States (U.S.) High School 2024-2025 Challenge ("Challenge"), I agree that:

- My child's participation in the Design Our Future U.S. High School 2024-2025 Challenge is subject to the Challenge Competition Rules, which I have reviewed with my child.
- My child will retain their rights to their entry (or in the case of team entries, their contribution to the team entry), including all submitted materials (collectively, the "Designs"), but that Design Our Future, and those authorized by Design Our Future, may copy, publish, distribute, publicly display, and otherwise use the Designs in whole or in part for any educational or promotional purpose, in any media now known or later developed, without compensation to me or my child. This includes, but is not limited to, educational programs, fundraising, promotions (including on social media), research, and publications. This permission is irrevocable and perpetual. No other commercial use by Design Our Future is authorized. Design Our Future is under no obligation to use or retain my child's Designs.
- In connection with this Challenge, Design Our Future has my permission to use:
 - My child's first name and last name, age, grade, school, and city and state in which they reside publicly on the Challenge website and promotional materials, alongside their team members, if entering as a team (and if the team members each have valid parent or legal guardian consents).
 - Design Our Future may photograph, video, and otherwise document my child's participation in the Challenge, and to use any such documentation (which may include my child's likeness, statements, name, or actions) for any educational or promotional purpose, in any media now known or later developed, without compensation to me or my child.
- I will encourage my child to cooperate with Design Our Future's reasonable requests in connection with the Challenge (including any in-person or web meetings related to awards and events).
- My child and I shall refrain from publicly discussing the Challenge (and prize selections, if selected) until after Design Our Future has made the official public announcement on its website.
- Should my child be selected as a prize winner based on the rules of the Challenge, my child will receive a financial prize or generate a financial contribution for their school (if their submission indicates that the submission waives individual/team financial prizes in favor of a contribution to the school), any taxes, if owed, will be my responsibility.
- I release and hold harmless Design Our Future and its board directors, officers, agents, employees, consultants, interns, volunteers, judges, and their affiliated organizations, from any and all claims, actions and demands of any kind arising out of my child or my participation in the Challenge and my or my child's acceptance or usage of the awards and prizes, or the Design Our Future's use of my child's Designs or their name and likeness as provided herein.

| Child's Name: | | Child's Age: |
|--|-----------------|--|
| Child's School and Location: | | Child's Grade: |
| Parent's Name: | | |
| Parent's Address: | | |
| | | |
| Parent's Phone: | Parent's Email: | |
| enrolled in the grade noted above a | | I above. My child is the age noted above and current). By signing below, I represent that I have read the agree to these terms. |
| Parent / Legal Guardian Signature: | | Date: |
| Provide the full name, phone numbe above (and attach additional pages | | parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the child named |
| Additional Parent Name(s): | | |
| Additional Parent Address(es): | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Additional Parent E-mail: